LM5025B
LM5025B Active Clamp Voltage Mode PWM Controller
Literature Number: SNVS354A
LM5025B
Active Clamp Voltage Mode PWM Controller
General Description
The LM5025B is a functional variant of the LM5025 active
clamp PWM controller. The functional differences of the

20141116
16-Lead TSSOP, LLP
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Supplied As
LM5025BMTC TSSOP-16 MTC-16 92 Units per anti-static tube
LM5025BMTCX TSSOP-16 MTC-16 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM5025BSD LLP-16 SDA-16A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM5025BSDX LLP-16 SDA-16A 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Description Application Information
1 VIN Source Input Voltage Input to start-up regulator. Input range 13V to 100V,
with transient capability to 105V.